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LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

ORDER OF THE DAY
MONDAY. APRIL 29. 2024

MORNING HOUR

. Roll Call
. Prayer
. Pledge of Allegiance

. Reading of Journal

Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
Introduction of Resolutions

Introduction of Bills

House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 84

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 24, 72, 350, 400

House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 974 ASUB HB 976
HB 975 ASUB HB 977

Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 6 ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 219
SB 7 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 231
SB 33 ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 242
SB 34 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 247
SB 38 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 251
SB 46  H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 270
SB 48 INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 272
SB 54 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 285
SB 56 EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 296
SB 58 INS-FAV WO/AMD SB 316
SB 73  H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 337
SB 85 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 338
SB 92 H&W-FAV W/AMD SB 344
SB 123 EDUC-FAV WO/AMD SB 345
SB 161 ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD SB 367
SB 165 H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 387
SB 166 H&W-FAV WO/AMD SB 476

SB 183 ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR 2

HCR 18, 33, 44, 46, 53
HCR 42, 61

HCR 68, 72

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 3, 14
SCR 18
SCR 4

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
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ASUB
ASUB

INS-W/ AMD W/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
NATR-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD



Scheduled for concurrence on 4/29/2024
HB 611

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024

HB 555, 561, 575, 596, 618, 635, 650, 690, 739,
807, 812, 863, 864, 881, 896, 903, 927

HB 577, 742, 783, 833, 835 923

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 930, 936, 954, 969, 970

HB 131, 440, 840, 873, 932, 971, 972

HB 415, 474, 578, 815, 898, 901, 908, 973

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

SB 65

SB 273

SB 121

SB 1, 2, 3, 4

SB 45, 53, 67, 204, 260, 375

SB 43, 71, 105, 132, 152, 194, 211, 214, 228,

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 370, 377, 503

SB 36, 82, 95, 103, 104, 114, 117, 249, 271

SB 16, 35, 39, 41, 98, 102, 169, 199, 220,
379, 389

SB 23, 29, 32, 49, 61, 77, 80, 108, 137,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024

HB 545
HB 6, 899, 926
HB 756

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2024
HB 744, 866

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024
HB 550

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
HB 231, 262, 312, 341, 452, 532, 565, 636, 652,
697, 868, 872, 882, 942
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754,

233

236,

188,

664,

757,

302,

257,

682,

789,

333,

396

693,



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 itemg]|

1.

HB611

FIRMENT

INSURANCE/PROPERTY Providesrelative to
homeowners' insurance and termination of certain
policies

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 itemg]

1

10.

11.

HB555

HB561

HB575

HB596

HB618

HB635

HB650

HB690

HB739

HB754

HB757

DESHOTEL

KNOX

HUGHES

DESHOTEL

BEAULLIEU

BAGLEY

FISHER

MARCELLE

FONTENOT

LAFLEUR

LAFLEUR

PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides relative to
certain bid requirements for garbage collection
contracts

DISTRICTSECONOMIC DEVEL Providesfor
a L afitte Greenway Economic Development
District

DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides
relative to the membership of the Orleans Parish
Communications District

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Providesrelative to
the election of home rule charter commissions

WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides
relative to accident reporting and access to
medical records and information related to clams

DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes
Caddo Parish Fire District No. Six to levy asales
and use tax

MUNICIPALITIES Authorizes the city of
Monroe to expropriate property by declaration

DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides
relative to the Melrose East Crime Prevention
District in East Baton Rouge Parish

CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides
relative to certain officers, employees, and
positionsin the classified fire and police civil
service

COURTS/COURT COST S Providesrelativeto
filing fees for the Complex Litigation Section Pilot
Program in the 19th JDC

COURTS/COURT COSTS Providesréelative to
the judicial expense fund for the 19th JDC



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

HB789

HB807

HB812

HB863

HB864

HB881

HBB896

HB903

HB927

HB577

HB742

HB783

HB833

HB835

BOURRIAQUE

FONTENOT

ROMERO

ECHOLS

GREEN

BEAULLIEU

MYERS

NEWELL

SELDERS

CARVER

MARCELLE

MCCORMICK

DAVIS

MCFARLAND

COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides
relative to court reporter fees in the Fourteenth
Judicia District

FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Establishes
service award eligibility for all qualified
firefighters

FISHING/CRAWFISH Makes changesto the
Louisiana Crawfish Promotion and Research
Board

WORKERS COMPENSATION Providesfor
adoption of amedical fee reimbursement schedule
for workers compensation

COURTS Provides relative to the drug division
probation program

CULTURE/FRENCH Providesrdlative to the
membership of the Council for the Development
of French in Louisiana

HEALTH SERVICES Creates the Louisiana
Remote Patient Monitoring Program Law

MUSEUMS/STATE MUSEUM Provides
relative to the position of museum director for the
L ouisiana State Museum

LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides with respect
to certain permits required by parishes and
municipalities

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Prohibits
social media companies from collecting data to
use for targeted advertising to minors

LIABILITY Providesfor immunity from civil
and criminal liability for in vitro fertilization
service providers

ENERGY/CONSERVATION Providesrelative
to eminent domain and compensation for pore
Space owners

CIVIL/LAW Providesrelativeto in vitro
fertilization

COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides
relative to electric vehicle charging technology
and equipment networks



26. HB923 BOYER MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Providesrelative
to requirements for private training and driving
instructor schools

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5items]

1. HB545 AMEDEE CRIME Provides relative to certain materialsin
public school libraries

2. HB6 CHENEVERT SCHOOL S (Constitutional Amendment) Grants
any legidatively created public school system the
same treatment and authority granted to parishes
for purposes of minimum foundation program
funding and local taxing authority

3. HB899 WRIGHT HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides
relative to the Hope for Louisiana Patients Law

4. HB926 LYONS REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides for
the election of judges of the first district of the
Fifth Circuit Court of Appeal

5. HB756 MCMAKIN PUBLIC BUILDINGS/ST CAPL Provides

relative to state capitol complex and the allocation
of space in the state capitol



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB744

2. HB866

GLORIOSO

AMEDEE

RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides
relative to part-time reemployment of retireesin
the Municipal Employees’ Retirement System

LIABILITY/CIVIL Providesrelativeto the
refusal of certain medical services



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

SB65

SB273

SB121

SB1

SB2

SB3

SB4

SB45

SB53

SB67

SB204

SB260

SB375

HENSGENS

HENSGENS

COUSSAN

PRICE

PRICE

PRICE

PRICE

MCMATH

WOMACK

WHEAT

MIZELL

CLOUD

KLEINPETER

SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and
Natural Resources. (6/30/24)

FISH/FISHING Provides for bait shrimp.
(8/1/24)

COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits for
the city courts located in the 15th judicia district.
(8/1/24)

RETIREMENT SYSTEM S Provides relative to
transfers of service credit between systems.
(6/30/24)

MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides
relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal
Employees Retirement System. (6/30/24)

ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Providesrelative
to the deferred retirement of a member of the
Louisiana Assessors Retirement Fund. (gov sig)

REGISTRAR OF VOTERSRET Provides
relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars
of Voters Employees Retirement System. (gov sig)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates portions of
certain highways. (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the
"Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the " Trooper
Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)

ROADS/HIGHWAY S Designates a portion of
Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as
the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memoria Highway".
(8/1/24)

TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Providesfor
amending and transferring commercial truck
permits. (8/1/24)

MOTOR VEHICLES Creates a specia prestige
license plate for "Telecommunicators' and for the
"Specia Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion
of Abilities". (8/1/24)



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

SB43

SB71

SB105

SB132

SB152

SB194

SB211

SB214

SB228

SB233

MCMATH

CLOUD

SEABAUGH

GREGORY
MILLER

MIGUEZ

MIGUEZ

LAMBERT

MIGUEZ

MCMATH

MIGUEZ

WEAPONS Provides for carrying of concealed
firearms by qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of
certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the
crime of possession of or carrying a concealed
weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies.
(8/1/24)

CRIME/PUNISHMENT Providesrelative to the
crimes of illegal carrying of afirearm and reckless
discharge of afirearm at a parade. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Providesrelative to the right of law-
abiding citizens to carry concealed handguns
lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Provides for the preemption of state
law for firearms. (8/1/24)

FISH/FISHING Providesfor size limits for
spotted seatrout and red drum. (8/1/24)

WEAPONS Allows the concealed carrying of
firearmsin arestaurant that serves alcohol.
(8/1/24)

PHARMACEUTICALS Providesrelative to
marijuana for therapeutic use. (gov sig)

WEAPONS Provides for the carrying of
concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement
officers and qualified retired law enforcement
officers. (8/1/24)

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB550

AMEDEE

STUDENT/HOME STUDY Terminates approval
of home study programs by the State Board. of
Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE),
provides for the enrollment of studentsin
homeschools, and provides for one-time
notification to BESE upon such enrollment



DATE: Apr 25, 2024
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 1:35 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

LEG. DAY:
PAGE:

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB974
HB975
HB976
HB977

Carlson
Horton

Owen, Charles

Carlson

MORNING HOUR 17

ASUB
ASUB
ASUB
ASUB

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB6
SBY7
SB33
SB34
SB38
SB46
SB48
SB54
SB56
SB58
SB73
SB85
SB92
SB123
SB161
SB165
SB166
SB183

Connick
Connick
Hensgens
Hensgens
Edmonds
McMath
Talbot
Wheat
Wheat
Talbot
Womack
Edmonds
Duplessis
Abraham
Boudreaux
McMath
Connick
Carter, Gary

ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
INS-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-FAV W/AMD
EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
H&W-FAV WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2024
TIME: 1:35 PM



TODAYS DATE: Apr 25,2024
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE Mg o

MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024 LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 2

SB219 McMath INS-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB231  Duplessis H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB242  Bouie INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB247  Cathey NATR-FAVY WO/AMD
SB251  Barrow ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB270  Talbot INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB272  Edmonds EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB285  Cathey NATR-FAVY WO/AMD
SB296  Boudreaux H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB316  Miguez EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB337 Boudreaux INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB338 Boudreaux INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB344  Barrow INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB345  Barrow INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB367 Bass INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB387 Kleinpeter ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD

SB476

Owen, Robert

ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD



