LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 84

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

SB 24, 72, 350, 400

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	974	ASUB	HB	976	ASUB
HB	975	ASUB	HB	977	ASUB

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	6	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	219	INS-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	7	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD	SB	231	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB	33	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	242	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	34	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD	SB	247	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB	38	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	251	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	46	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	270	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	48	INS-FAV WO/AMD	SB	272	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB	54	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	285	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB	56	EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	296	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	58	INS-FAV WO/AMD	SB	316	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	73	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	337	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	85	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	338	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	92	H&W-FAV W/AMD	SB	344	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	123	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	345	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB	161	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD	SB	367	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	165	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	387	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB	166	H&W-FAV WO/AMD	SB	476	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	183	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD			

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HR	2				
HCR	18,	33,	44,	46,	53
HCR	42,	61			
HCR	68,	72			

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 3, 14 SCR 18 SCR 4

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 4/29/2024

HB 611

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor de	ebate or	า 4/29/20)24								
НВ	555,	561,	575,	596,	618,	635,	650,	690,	739,	754,	757,	789,
	807,	812,	863,	864,	881,	896,	903,	927				
HB	577,	742,	783,	833,	835,	923						
Not yet sch	eduled for	floor de	ebate									
HB	930,	936,	954,	969,	970							
HB	131,	440,	840,	873,	932,	971,	972					
HB	415,	474,	578,	815,	898,	901,	908,	973				

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

SB	65											
SB	273											
SB	121											
SB	1,	2,	3,	4								
SB	45,	53,	67,	204,	260,	375						
SB	43,	71,	105,	132,	152,	194,	211,	214,	228,	233		
Not yet so	heduled for	floor de	ebate									
SB	370,	377,	503									
SB SB	370, 36,			103,	104,	114,	117,	249,	271			
	•	377,	503	103, 41,	104, 98,	114, 102,	117, 169,	249, 199,	271 220,	236,	302,	333,
SB	36,	377, 82,	503 95,	•	,	,		,		236,	302,	333,
SB	36, 16,	377, 82, 35,	503 95,	•	,	,		,		236, 188,	302, 257,	333, 396

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/29/2024

HB 545

HB 6, 899, 926

HB 756

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2024

HB 744, 866

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2024

HB 550

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 924

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	231,	262,	312,	341,	452,	532,	565,	636,	652,	664,	682,	693,
	697.	868.	872.	882.	942							

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [1 items]

1. HB611	FIRMENT	INSURANCE/PROPERTY Provides relative to
		homeowners' insurance and termination of certain
		policies

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [26 items]

1. HB555	DESHOTEL	PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides relative to certain bid requirements for garbage collection contracts
2. HB561	KNOX	DISTRICTS/ECONOMIC DEVEL Provides for a Lafitte Greenway Economic Development District
3. HB575	HUGHES	DISTRICTS/COMMUNICATIONS Provides relative to the membership of the Orleans Parish Communications District
4. HB596	DESHOTEL	LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides relative to the election of home rule charter commissions
5. HB618	BEAULLIEU	WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides relative to accident reporting and access to medical records and information related to claims
6. HB635	BAGLEY	DISTRICTS/FIRE PROTECT Authorizes Caddo Parish Fire District No. Six to levy a sales and use tax
7. HB650	FISHER	MUNICIPALITIES Authorizes the city of Monroe to expropriate property by declaration
8. HB690	MARCELLE	DISTRICTS/NEIGHBORHOOD Provides relative to the Melrose East Crime Prevention District in East Baton Rouge Parish
9. HB739	FONTENOT	CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides relative to certain officers, employees, and positions in the classified fire and police civil service
10. HB754	LAFLEUR	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides relative to filing fees for the Complex Litigation Section Pilot Program in the 19th JDC
11. HB757	LAFLEUR	COURTS/COURT COSTS Provides relative to the judicial expense fund for the 19th JDC

12. HB789	BOURRIAQUE	COURTS/COURT REPORTERS Provides relative to court reporter fees in the Fourteenth Judicial District
13. HB807	FONTENOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIRE DEPTS Establishes service award eligibility for all qualified firefighters
14. HB812	ROMERO	FISHING/CRAWFISH Makes changes to the Louisiana Crawfish Promotion and Research Board
15. HB863	ECHOLS	WORKERS COMPENSATION Provides for adoption of a medical fee reimbursement schedule for workers' compensation
16. HB864	GREEN	COURTS Provides relative to the drug division probation program
17. HB881	BEAULLIEU	CULTURE/FRENCH Provides relative to the membership of the Council for the Development of French in Louisiana
18. HB896	MYERS	HEALTH SERVICES Creates the Louisiana Remote Patient Monitoring Program Law
19. HB903	NEWELL	MUSEUMS/STATE MUSEUM Provides relative to the position of museum director for the Louisiana State Museum
20. HB927	SELDERS	LOCAL GOVERNMENT Provides with respect to certain permits required by parishes and municipalities
21. HB577	CARVER	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Prohibits social media companies from collecting data to use for targeted advertising to minors
22. HB742	MARCELLE	LIABILITY Provides for immunity from civil and criminal liability for in vitro fertilization service providers
23. HB783	MCCORMICK	ENERGY/CONSERVATION Provides relative to eminent domain and compensation for pore space owners
24. HB833	DAVIS	CIVIL/LAW Provides relative to in vitro fertilization
25. HB835	MCFARLAND	COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides relative to electric vehicle charging technology and equipment networks

26. **HB923 BOYER** MTR VEHICLE/DRIVER LIC Provides relative

to requirements for private training and driving instructor schools

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. HB545	AMEDEE	CRIME Provides relative to certain materials in public school libraries
2. HB6	CHENEVERT	SCHOOLS (Constitutional Amendment) Grants any legislatively created public school system the same treatment and authority granted to parishes for purposes of minimum foundation program funding and local taxing authority
3. HB899	WRIGHT	HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides relative to the Hope for Louisiana Patients Law
4. HB926	LYONS	REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides for the election of judges of the first district of the Fifth Circuit Court of Appeal
5. HB756	MCMAKIN	PUBLIC BUILDINGS/ST CAPL Provides relative to state capitol complex and the allocation of space in the state capitol

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 30, 2024

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB744	GLORIOSO	RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP Provides relative to part-time reemployment of retirees in the Municipal Employees' Retirement System
2. HB866	AMEDEE	LIABILITY/CIVIL Provides relative to the refusal of certain medical services

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 1, 2024

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [23 items]

1.	SB65	HENSGENS	SUNSET LAW Recreates Dept. of Energy and Natural Resources. (6/30/24)
2.	SB273	HENSGENS	FISH/FISHING Provides for bait shrimp. (8/1/24)
3.	SB121	COUSSAN	COURTS Provides for the jurisdictional limits for the city courts located in the 15th judicial district. (8/1/24)
4.	SB1	PRICE	RETIREMENT SYSTEMS Provides relative to transfers of service credit between systems. (6/30/24)
5.	SB2	PRICE	MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE RET Provides relative to the board of trustees of the Municipal Employees' Retirement System. (6/30/24)
6.	SB3	PRICE	ASSESSORS RETIREMENT Provides relative to the deferred retirement of a member of the Louisiana Assessors' Retirement Fund. (gov sig)
7.	SB4	PRICE	REGISTRAR OF VOTERS RET Provides relative to retirement allowances of the Registrars of Voters Employees' Retirement System. (gov sig)
8.	SB45	MCMATH	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates portions of certain highways. (8/1/24)
9.	SB53	WOMACK	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 15 in Franklin Parish as the "Lainey Wilson Highway". (8/1/24)
10.	SB67	WHEAT	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Interstate 55 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Trooper Hung Le Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
11.	SB204	MIZELL	ROADS/HIGHWAYS Designates a portion of Louisiana Highway 1064 in Tangipahoa Parish as the "Rev. Alfred L. Hart Memorial Highway". (8/1/24)
12.	SB260	CLOUD	TRANSPORTATION/DEV DEPT Provides for amending and transferring commercial truck permits. (8/1/24)
13.	SB375	KLEINPETER	MOTOR VEHICLES Creates a special prestige license plate for "Telecommunicators" and for the "Special Needs Advocacy, Support and Inclusion of Abilities". (8/1/24)

14. SB43	MCMATH	WEAPONS Provides for carrying of concealed firearms by qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)
15. SB71	CLOUD	PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Allen Parish. (8/1/24)
16. SB105	SEABAUGH	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the crime of possession of or carrying a concealed weapon by a person convicted of certain felonies. (8/1/24)
17. SB132	GREGORY MILLER	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Provides relative to the crimes of illegal carrying of a firearm and reckless discharge of a firearm at a parade. (8/1/24)
18. SB152	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides relative to the right of lawabiding citizens to carry concealed handguns lawfully without a permit. (8/1/24)
19. SB194	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides for the preemption of state law for firearms. (8/1/24)
20. SB211	LAMBERT	FISH/FISHING Provides for size limits for spotted sea trout and red drum. (8/1/24)
21. SB214	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Allows the concealed carrying of firearms in a restaurant that serves alcohol. (8/1/24)
22. SB228	МСМАТН	PHARMACEUTICALS Provides relative to marijuana for therapeutic use. (gov sig)
23. SB233	MIGUEZ	WEAPONS Provides for the carrying of concealed firearms by qualified law enforcement officers and qualified retired law enforcement officers. (8/1/24)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB550 AMEDEE STUDENT/HOME STUDY** Terminates approval of home study programs by the State Board. of Elementary and Secondary Education (BESE), provides for the enrollment of students in homeschools, and provides for one-time notification to BESE upon such enrollment

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: TIME: PAGE:

Apr 25, 2024 1:35 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE **CONFEREES**

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2024
TIME: 1:35 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB974	Carlson	ASUB
HB975	Horton	ASUB
HB976	Owen, Charles	ASUB
HB977	Carlson	ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB6	Connick	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB7	Connick	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB33	Hensgens	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB34	Hensgens	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB38	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB46	McMath	H&W-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB48	Talbot	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB54	Wheat	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB56	Wheat	EDUC-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB58	Talbot	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB73	Womack	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB85	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB92	Duplessis	H&W-FAV W/AMD
SB123	Abraham	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB161	Boudreaux	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB165	McMath	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB166	Connick	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB183	Carter, Gary	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE MONDAY, APRIL 29, 2024

TODAYS DATE: Apr 25, 2024
TIME: 1:35 PM
LEG. DAY: 26
PAGE: 2

SB219	McMath	INS-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB231	Duplessis	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB242	Bouie	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB247	Cathey	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB251	Barrow	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB270	Talbot	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB272	Edmonds	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB285	Cathey	NATR-FAV WO/AMD
SB296	Boudreaux	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB316	Miguez	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB337	Boudreaux	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB338	Boudreaux	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB344	Barrow	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB345	Barrow	INS-FAV WO/AMD
SB367	Bass	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB387	Kleinpeter	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB476	Owen, Robert	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD